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Commonwealth Edison Company
05-0159
Proposal to implement a competitive
Procurement process by establishing
Rider CPP, Rider PPO-MVM, Rider
TS-CPP and revising Rider PPO-ML.
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COOK COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

NOW COME the COOK COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY’S OFFICE by and
through RICHARD A. DEVINE, State’s Attorney of Cook County, pursuant to the Rules of
Practice of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 83 Ill. Admin. Code, Section 200.200 and pray
for Leave to Intervene and be made a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of this
Petition, the COOK COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY’S OFFICE state the following:

1. That the People of Cook County are utility consumers within the State of
Illinois and the State’s Attorney represents these consumers in order to assure their utility rates
are reasonable and to protect the public interest.

2. That the People of Cook County, as utility consumers, will be affected by
any order entered by the Commission in this proceeding and that the Cook County State’s
Attorney’s Office is accordingly interested in this proceeding.

3. The State’s Attorney has the duty to represent the interests of the People

of Cook County and has substantial interest in ensuring that the Order entered in the instant

proceeding is consistent with the terms of the Public Utilities act and sound public policy.




WHEREFORE, for the above-stated reasons, the Proposed Intervenor prays that
leave to intervene be granted by this Commission and that the COOK COUNTY STATE’S

ATTORNEY’S OFFICE be made a party to the above-captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD A. DEVINE
State’s Attorney of Cook County

Dated: March 17, 2005 By:_, [ /‘5(’5‘/@ 6/7(/5—-"'
Marie D. Spiodzzd
Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment & Energy Division

MARK N. PERA
Assistant State’s Attorney
Supervisor, Environment & Energy Division

MARIE D. SPICUZZA
Assistant State’s Attorney
Deputy Supervisor, Environment & Energy Division

ALLAN GOLDENBERG

Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment & Energy Division

Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office
69 W. Washington, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-8600

Fax: (312) 603-9835

E-mail: Mpera@cookcountygov.com
E-mail: Mspicuz@cookcountygov.com

E-mail: Agolden@cookcountygov.com
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NOW COMES MARIE D. SPICUZZA, who, affirms, deposes and says:

1. That she is an Assistant State’s Attorney in Cook County assigned to represent the
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office in any proceedings in connection with the attached
PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE; and

2. That she has read the attached PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE and

that the facts alleged therein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

L/ L fider X/(: és\’ 7%;«

MARIE D."SPICUZZA

SUBSCRIBED and AFFIRMED to
before me this day of 17" day
of March 2005,

Notaiy ublic |

OFFICIAL SEAL

TERRY BLANKE
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Commonwealth Edison Company )
, ) 05-0159

Proposal to implement a competitive )

Procurement process by establishing )

Rider CPP, Rider PPO-MVM, Rider )

TS-CPP and revising Rider PPO-MI. )
NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 17, 2005, we have filed by sending by
Federal Express today to the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission the enclosed
Petition to Intervene and appearances in the above-captioned docket.

RICHARD A. DEVINE ,
State’s Attorney for Cook County

By: J/MM?/&

Marie D. SpicyzZ

Assistant State’s Attorney

Deputy Supervisor

Environment & Energy Division

Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office
69 W. Washington, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-8600

Fax: (312) 603-9835

E-mail: Mspicuz{@cookcountygov.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, MARIE D. SPICUZZA, hereby certify that a copy of the enclosed Petition For
Leave To Intervene and appearances were served on all parties on the attached list on the 17™
day of March 2005 by hand delivery, or Federal Express, or electronic mail, or U.S. first class

mail prepaid.
e -

Marie D. Spicuz:
Assistant State’s Attorney




SERVICE LIST
DOCKET NO. 05-0159

Jennifer Bontrager

Paralegal

Citizens Utility Board

208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-Mail: jbontrager{@citizensutilityboard.org

Darryl Bradford

Vice President

Commonwealth Edison Company

P.O. Box 805379

Chicago, IL 60680-5379

E-Mail: darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com

Linda M. Buell

Office of General Counsel
1linois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: Ibuell@icc.state.il.us

Roy Buxton

Case Staff

Ilinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: rbuxton@icc.state.il.us

Jon M. Casadont

BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.

363 W. Erie Street, Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: jcasadonti@bluestarenergy.com -

Janice A. Dale

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 West Randolph St., 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jdale@atg.state.il.us

Laura M. Earl

Atty. for Ameren Companies
Jones Day

77 West Wacker

Chicago, IL 60601-1692
E-Mail: learl{@jonesday.com

John Feeley

Office of General Counsel

Ilinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

- BE-Mail: jfeeley@icc.state.il.us

David 1. Fein

Senior Counsel

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

550 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: david.fein@constellation.com

Robert G. Ferlmann

Vice President

Energy Supply

BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.

5105A N. Glen Park Place

Peoria, IL 61614

E-Mail: rferlmann{@bluestarenergy.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry

Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.0O. Box 66149 (M/C 1310)

St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
E-Mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com




SERVICE LIST
DOCKET NO. 05-0159

Christopher W. Flynn

Atty. for Ameren Companies
Jones Day

77 W. Wacker, Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60601-1692
E-Mail: cwflynn{@jonesday.com

Betty Gallagher

Commonwealth Edison Company

227 W. Monroe, 9" Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: betty.Gallagher{@exeloncorp.com

Allan Goldenberg

Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment and Energy Division

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: agolden@cookcountygov.com

Paul F. Hanzlik

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: phanzlik@foley.com

Cheri Harden

Case Manager

illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
charden@icc.state.il.us

John Hendrickson

Case Manager

Tllinois Commerce Commission
527 E, Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: jwhendri@jicc.state.il.us

Barry Huddleston

Senior Director

Government & Regulatory Affairs
Dynegy Inc.

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5800
Houston, TX 77002

E-Mail: barry.huddleston@dynegy.com

Mark G. Kaminski

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Burcau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mkaminski@atg.state.il.us

Robert Kelter

Citizens Utility Board

208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-Mail: robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org

Mary Klyasheff

Atty. for Peoples Energy Services Corporation
McGuireWoods LLP

77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400

Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mklyasheffi@mceguirewoods.com

Steve Knepler

Case Staff

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: sknepler{@icc.state.il.us

Joseph L. Lakshmanan

Managing Director

Regulatory Affairs

Dynegy Inc.

2828 N. Monroe

Decatur, IL 62526

E-Mail: joseph.].lakshmanan@dynegy.com




SERVICE LIST
DOCKET NO. 05-0159

Peter Lazare

Case Staff

Tiinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: plazare@icc.state.il.us

Mike Luth

Case Staff

Ilinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
miuth(@icc.state.il.us

Mark J. McGuire

Atty. for Peoples Energy Services
Corporation

McGuireWoods LLP

77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mmcguire@mcguirewoods.com

Viadan Milosevic

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 800
Chicago, I1. 60601

E-Mail: vmmilosev(@icc.state.il.us

Philiip R. O'Connor

Vice President

Constellation New Energy, Inc.

550 W. Washington Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: phil.oconnor@constellation.com

Katie Papadimitriu

Regulatory Affairs Manager
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

550 W. Washington Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-Mail: katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com

Mark Pera

Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment and Energy Division
Cook County State’s Attorney

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: mpera@cookcountygov.com

Rochelle Phipps

Case Staff

[llinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: rphipps@icc.state.il.us

John P. Ratnaswamy

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60610

E-Mail: jratnaswamy@foleylaw.com

John Reichart

Staff Attorney

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jreichar@icc.state.il.us

E. Glenn Rippie

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: grippie@foley.com




SERVICE LIST

DOCKET NO. 05-0159

Eric Robertson

Ryan Robertson

Lauren Smith

Attys. for IIEC

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen
1939 Delmar Avenue

P.O. Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040

E-Mail: erobertson@]rklaw.com
E-Mail: ryrobertson@lrklaw.com
E-Mail: Ismith@lrklaw.com

John L. Rogers, 1

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: jrogers@foleylaw.com

Elizabeth Rolando

Chief Clerk

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capito! Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: erolando@jicc.state.il.us

Susan L. Satter

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 West Randolph, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: ssatter(@atg.state.il.us

Mary Selvaggio

Case Staff

" Illinois Commerce Commisson
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: mselvage@icc.state.il.us

Marie D. Spicuzza

Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment and Energy Division
Cook County State’s Attorney

69 West Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-Mail: mspicuz@cookcountygov.com

Scott Struck

Case Staff

Ilinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, 1L 62701
sstruck@icc.state.il.us

Chris Thomas

Sr. Policy Analyst

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-Mail: cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org

Michael Wallace

Administrative Law Judge
INlinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail; mwallace@icc.state.il.us

Jennifer Witt

Peoples Encrgy Services Corporation
130 E. Randolph Drive, 23™ Floor
Chicago, 1L 60601

E-Mail: jwitt@peoplesenergy.net




